

Second Appeal No. 153 of 2018

Md. Jalil		...	...	Appellant
	Versus			
Gulam Subhani		...	...	Respondent

For the Appellant : Mr. Shadab Eqbal, Advocate
: Mr. Danish Shabbar, Advocate
For the Respondent : Mr. S.K. Laik, Senior Advocate
: Mrs. Manjushri Patra, Advocate

2. Learned counsel for the appellant has mentioned this case out of turn. He has submitted that the stay matter is also pending.
3. However, the learned counsel for the respondent has submitted that the stay matter has become infructuous for all practical purposes. He is opposing the prayer for earlier hearing of the case.
4. Since the matter is down below in the list, this Court is not inclined to take up the matter out of turn without consent of the learned counsel for the respondent.
5. However, it is made clear that whenever the case is taken up, no adjournment will be granted on account of absence of the respondent.
6. Post this case on 06th May 2025.

Pankaj