

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**Second Appeal No. 153 of 2018**

|               |        |     |     |                   |
|---------------|--------|-----|-----|-------------------|
| Md. Jalil     |        | ... | ... | <b>Appellant</b>  |
|               | Versus |     |     |                   |
| Gulam Subhani |        | ... | ... | <b>Respondent</b> |

---  
**CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY**

---  
For the Appellant : Mr. Shadab Eqbal, Advocate  
: Mr. Danish Shabbar, Advocate  
---

**22/08.07.2025**      Learned counsel for the appellant has mentioned this case for taking up the matter out of turn by submitting that writ of delivery of possession has already been issued on 13.05.2025 and the respondent is not giving consent for hearing of this case.

**2.**      Post this case on tomorrow i.e. 09.07.2025.

**(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)**

Binit