

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
S. A. No.153 of 2018

Md. Jalil Appellant(s)

Versus

Gulam Subhani . .. Respondent(s)

.....
CORAM :HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

.....
For the Appellant (s) : Mr. Shadab Eqbal, Advocate

For the Respondent : Mr. Atanu Banerjee, Advocate

.....

25/ 22.09.2025. List this case on 25.09.2025.

In the meantime, interim order/ relief granted earlier shall continue.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)

22.09.2025

Sandeep/-