

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Second Appeal No. 153 of 2018

Md. Jalil	...	...	Appellant
	Versus		
Gulam Subhani	...	...	Respondent

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Appellant : Mr. Shadab Eqbal, Advocate
For the Respondent : Mr. Atanu Banerjee, Advocate

26/25.09.2025 Learned counsel for the parties are present.

2. The learned counsels have submitted that between the same parties or the persons claiming through the same parties are contesting Second Appeal No. 154 of 2024. The said case has not yet been admitted and notice has been issued on the point of limitation.
3. The learned counsel for the appellant submits that he is appearing for the respondent in the said appeal and he has already entered appearance. He has also submitted that this matter be heard along with S.A. No. 154 of 2024.
4. Since the Second Appeal No. 154 of 2024 has not yet been admitted, it will not be proper to tag this matter immediately but both the cases be listed on the same day.
5. As reported by the learned Court master, no specific date has been fixed so far as S.A. No. 154 of 2024 is concerned.
6. Considering the aforesaid circumstances, let both these cases be listed on 08.10.2025.
7. Interim order granted vide order dated 09.07.2025 in this case shall continue till 08.10.2025.
8. Let this order be communicated to the court concerned through FAX.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)